RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce TR/ Patent and Trademark Office (Ref. 6-93) 07-11-2000 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and al documents or copy thereof. 1 12: 101399575 U. RAFILIALICE Name and address of receiving party(ies); Name of conveying party(ies): STERNER LIGHTING SYSTEMS INCORPORATED Name: HUBBELL INCORPORATED Internal Address: [] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership Street Address: 584 Derby Milford Road [X] Corporation-State - MINNESOTA [] Other City: Orange. State: CT ZIP: 06477 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No [] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association Nature of conveyance: [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Assignment [] Merger [X] Corporation -State CONNECTICUT [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other [] Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] No Execution Date: May 16, 2000 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 617,149 75/347,097 927,663 75/347.100 1,459,143 1,461,757 1,684,828 Additional numbers attached? [X]Yes [] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations concerning document should be mailed: involved:.....[2] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 240.00 Name: Nancy E. Dale Internal Address: [X] Enclosed **Hubbell Incorporated** [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 584 Derby Milford Road P.O. Box 549 8. Deposit account number: 08-0926 City: Orange. State: <u>CT</u> ZIP: <u>06477</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 07/10/2**0**00 DNGUYEN 00000134 75347097 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 OP 200.00 DP 02 FC:4 Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

Mark W.

copy of the original document.

Richard W. Davies

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [3]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002098 FRAME: 0427

2000

Date

June 8

- 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): (continued)
 - B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

1,909,173

2,275,303

TRADEMARK REEL: 002098 FRAME: 0428

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

FOR and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged and confessed, the undersigned, STERNER LIGHTING SYSTEMS INCORPORATED, a corporation of the State of Minnesota having a business address of 351 Lewis Avenue West, Winsted, Minnesota 55395, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto HUBBELL INCORPORATED, a corporation of the State of Connecticut, having its principal office and place of business at 584 Derby Milford Road, Orange, Connecticut, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks, trademark applications and trademark registrations:

Reg. No.	Issue Date	<u>Trademark</u>
617,149 927,663 1,459,143 1,461,757 1,684,828 1,909,173 2,275,303	12/06/55 01/25/72 09/29/87 10/20/87 04/28/92 08/01/95 09/07/99	INFRANOR S & DESIGN SOFTFORM LIGHTNET ELEMENTS TAS STERNER
Serial No.	Filing Date	<u>Trademark</u>
75/347,097 75/347,100	08/26/97 08/26/97	STERNER & DESIGN MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN

together with the good will and the entire business in connection with which said trademarks have been and are being used, and together with the right to sue and recover for any past infringements thereof.

By way of extension and not in limitation, this assignment is intended to and does hereby convey unto the said HUBBELL INCORPORATED all the right, title and interest of said STERNER LIGHTING SYSTEMS INCORPORATED in and to the trademarks, in the United States of America or any country foreign thereto, or any interest therein of which it may now be possessed, and said STERNER LIGHTING SYSTEMS INCORPORATED hereby further agrees to execute all proper papers and documents, prepared at the expense of assignee herein, necessary or required by assignee to make fully effective and complete title to said trademarks in said HUBBELL INCORPORATED.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002098 FRAME: 0429 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, STERNER LIGHTING SYSTEMS INCORPORATED, has caused these presents to be executed in its name, by its proper officer, duly authorized as of the <u>////h</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2000.

STERNER LIGHTING SYSTEMS INCORPORATED

Richard W. Davies Vice President & Secretary

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss: Orange
COUNTY OF NEW HAVEN)

RECORDED: 06/12/2000

On this 164 day of May , 2000, personally appeared before me RICHARD W. DAVIES of STERNER LIGHTING SYSTEMS INCORPORATED, who executed the foregoing instrument and severally acknowledged the execution and delivery thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

PATRICIA S. WEBSTER

NOTARY PUBLIC
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 30. 2001

Seal

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002098 FRAME: 0430